10580 KIT
KickBack-style Mud Flaps  Universal Application*
        KITS AVAILABLE IN:  ► 12”W  x  10”L
    ► 12”W  x  12”L
    ► 14”W  x  12”L
    ► 14”W  x  14”L
Built for big tires, and even bigger protection, providing the
perfect clearance right where you need it.

REMOVE OEM FASTENERS SECURING PANELS OR TRIM IN MOUNTING LOCATION IF EQUIPPED2.
ALIGN FLAP IN WHEEL WELL IN DESIRED MOUNTING POSITION WITH BOTTOM OF MUD FLAP PARALLEL TO THE GROUND. ALIGNING 3.
OUTER EDGE OF MUD FLAP PAST OUTSIDE EDGE OF TIRE PROVIDES MAXIMUM COVERAGE
MARK OR TRANSFER LOCATIONS OF OEM FLAP MOUNTING HOLES IF APPLICABLE4.
MARK FOUR DESIRED LOCATIONS FOR SELF DRILLING SCREWS ON MUD FLAP BRACKET. SCREWS SHOULD BE EVENLY SPACED AND IN 5.
LOCATIONS WHERE THEY WILL ENGAGE WITH SHEET METAL OR OTHER SOLID MOUNTING SURFACE IN VEHICLE
DRILL HOLES THROUGH MUD FLAP BRACKET ONLY. USE Ø6.53 mm [F SIZE DRILL] IN LOCATIONS MARKED FOR SELF DRILLING SCREWS. 6.
DRILL APPLICABLE CLEARANCE HOLE SIZES IN LOCATIONS MARKED FOR OEM FASTENERS. DO NOT DRILL HOLES IN VEHILCE
PLACE FLAP WITH DRILLED HOLES BACK IN PREVIOUSLY DETERMINED POSITION IN VEHICLE7.
FASTEN MUD FLAP TO OEM MOUNTING HOLES WITH OEM FASTENERS IF APPLICABLE8.
INSTALL SELF-DRILLING SCREWS THROUGH PRE-DRILLED HOLES INTO VEHICLE. TIGHTEN UNTIL FLAP IS SNUG IN WHEEL WELL9.
3
33
MUD FLAP KIT, 12"W X 10"L
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HP1946-12-10 KICKBACK FLAP, REAR LEFT, 12"W X 10"L 1
2 HP1947-12-10 KICKBACK FLAP, REAR RIGHT, 12"W X 10"L 1
3 HP1944-12-10 KICKBACK FLAP, FRONT LEFT, 12"W X 10"L 1
4 HP1945-12-10 KICKBACK FLAP, FRONT RIGHT, 12"W X 10"L 1
5 HP1936 SCREW, 1/4" X 1.25" SELF DRILLING 16
MUD FLAP KIT, 12"W X 12"L
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HP1946-12-12 KICKBACK FLAP, REAR LEFT, 12"W X 12"L 1
2 HP1947-12-12 KICKBACK FLAP, REAR RIGHT, 12"W X 12"L 1
3 HP1944-12-12 KICKBACK FLAP, FRONT LEFT, 12"W X 12"L 1
4 HP1945-12-12 KICKBACK FLAP, FRONT RIGHT, 12"W X 12"L 1
5 HP1936 SCREW, 1/4" X 1.25" SELF DRILLING 16
MUD FLAP KIT, 14"W X 12"L
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HP1946-14-12 KICKBACK FLAP, REAR LEFT, 14"W X 12"L 1
2 HP1947-14-12 KICKBACK FLAP, REAR RIGHT, 14"W X 12"L 1
3 HP1944-14-12 KICKBACK FLAP, FRONT LEFT, 14"W X 12"L 1
4 HP1945-14-12 KICKBACK FLAP, FRONT RIGHT, 14"W X 12"L 1
5 HP1936 SCREW, 1/4" X 1.25" SELF DRILLING 16
MUD FLAP KIT, 14"W X 14"L
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 HP1946-14-14 KICKBACK FLAP, REAR LEFT, 14"W X 14"L 1
2 HP1947-14-14 KICKBACK FLAP, REAR RIGHT, 14"W X 14"L 1
3 HP1944-14-14 KICKBACK FLAP, FRONT LEFT, 14"W X 14"L 1
4 HP1945-14-14 KICKBACK FLAP, FRONT RIGHT, 14"W X 14"L 1
5 HP1936 SCREW, 1/4" X 1.25" SELF DRILLING 16
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A
B